November 9, 2020
Mr. Thomas Conboy
Site Vice President
Monticello Nuclear Generating Plant
Northern States Power Company, Minnesota
2807 West County Road 75
Monticello, MN 55362-9637
SUBJECT: MONTICELLO NUCLEAR GENERATING PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
50100042550 16A-K3D Relay Failing 07/21/2020
Drawings  NX-7823-4-5 Elem. Diag - Primary Containment Isolation System 79
NX-7823-4-8 Elem. Diag-Primary Containment Isolation System 77
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
50100003960 No Appendix J Test for Instrument Replacements 0
501000043673 IST and Appendix J Impacts Missed in ECR 1779 0
501000043960 No Appendix J Test for Instrument Replacements 0
Miscellaneous  ACE
501000043571
Unexpected Response During ATWS Mod 0
ECR
601000001779
Rosemount Upgrade - SRV Tailpipe Differential Pressure
Transmitters
04/03/02020
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
501000041113 NRC Observation of 50.59 Screening 05/29/2020
Engineering
Changes
601000000402 Remove RFP Start Interlock POS-2375 and POS-2376 0
Miscellaneous  18-0084 50.59 Screening - Removal of Feedwater Block Valve Pump
Start Interlocks
2
ECR
601000002008
NRC ATWS Diversity Rule LLWL Trip Units 05/15/2020
71111.19 Work Orders  700004353 97-54, 12 EDG Low Voltage Degraded Voltage Relay PMT 07/29/2020
700039948 11 ESW Pump Discharge Air Vent 1
700040227 K-1F, 16 INST and Service Air Compressor PMT 0
700053265 11 ESW Pump Basket Strainer Selector Valve 3
700071513 ESW Pump Basket Strainer 1
700072429 D-10, 15VDC Charger for 11 Battery 480 PMT 08/28/2020
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
01204062 Bases for .6.4.2 Action Entry 0
Work Orders  700004353 97-54, 12 EDG Low Voltage Degraded Voltage Relay 07/29/2020
70002429 D-10, 125VDC Charger for 11 Battery 480 PMT  08/28/2020
700063046 SBLC Suction Piping System Leakage Test, 0255-02-IIC-2
Standby Liquid Control Suction Piping System Leakage Test
6
700070951 Safety Bus Under Voltage Test, 0301 Safeguard Bus
Degraded Voltage Protection Relay Unit Functional Test
44
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
700071042 Drywell High Pressure Scram and Group Iso Test and Cal,
0003Drywell High Pressure Scram and Group 2, 3, and
SCTMT Isolation Test and Calibration Procedure
36
700071867 SBLC Quarterly Test, 0255-0211 SBLC Quarterly Pump and
Valve Tests
67
700072347 Safety Bus Undervoltage Calibration, 0302 Safeguard Bus
Degraded Voltage Protection - Relay Unit Calibration
35
700072449 SBGT B Quarterly Test, 0253-02 SBGT Quarterly Test 57
700076143 0006 SCRAM Discharge Volume HI Level SCRAM Test 07/31/2020
70009651 RCIC Flow Control Dynamic Test 08/12/2020
71152 Corrective Action
Documents
36072 P-201A 11 CRD Pump Vent Valves Leak 0
501000038062 CRD-111/18-31 Bonnet Instrument Block N2 Leak 0